


Date: 19.03.2021

PRODUCT DATA SHEET / PRODUKTDATENBLATT	
	Item number / Artikelnummer
	P-10016
	Brand Name / Marke
	First Aid Only
	Description / Beschreibung
First Aid Only First aid kit, DIN 13157. First aid kit according to DIN 13157 for companies and construction sites operating in compliance with the workplace regulations First Aid Only Verbandkoffer nach DIN 13157, für Betriebe und Baustellen gemäß Arbeitsstätten-Richtlinien	

PRODUCT INFORMATION / PRODUKTINFORMATION	
Colour / Farbe	material / Material
Orange / orange	Plastic / Plastik
Product Origin / Herkunft	Product Weight / Produktgewicht
China	2,109 kgs
Customs tariff number / Zolltarifnummer	foil weight / Gewicht Folie
30065000	0,019 kg

LOGISTIC INFORMATION / LOGISTIK			
Single packaging / Einzelverpackung	Single Weight / Einzelgewicht	Single Measures / Einzelabmessung	Unit / Einheit
Shrunked foil with label / eingeschweißte Folie	2,128 kg	28 x 20 x 11 cm	1
Inner packaging / Inner Verpackung	Inner Weight / Gewicht	Inner Measures / Abmessung Inner	Units by box / Einheiten per Inner
Carton box / Karton	-	-	-
Master packaging / Master Verpackung	Master Weight / Gewicht	Master Measures / Abmessung Master	Units by box / Einheiten per Master
Carton box / Karton	15,02 kg	52,3 x 44,3 x 37,7 cm	6
EAN Single:	4027521516687		
EAN Inner:	-		
EAN Master:	4027521522336		

MARKETING TEXT
<p>The orange First Aid Only first aid kit with handle complies with DIN standard 13157 and is therefore suitable for businesses and construction sites in accordance with workplace guidelines. The contents thus correspond to the dressing materials and first aid materials prescribed therein: In addition to a sticking plaster coil, various bandages, compresses, bandages, cloths and plasters as well as a rescue blanket in gold/silver, first aid scissors and disposable gloves are included. Also included are a first aid brochure and a table of contents. The first aid case also has a removable wall bracket, which can be attached with the 4 additionally included screws with matching dowels, as well as 3 dividers, with which the case contents can be sorted into compartments.</p> <p>Der orange First Aid Only Verbandkoffer mit Griff entspricht der DIN-Norm 13157 und eignet sich daher für Betriebe und Baustellen gemäß Arbeitsstätten-Richtlinien. Die Inhalte entsprechen somit den darin vorgeschriebenen Verbandstoffen und Erste-Hilfe-Materialien: Neben einer Heftpflasterspule sind verschiedene Verbände, Kompressen, Binden, Tücher und Pflaster sowie eine Rettungsdecke in gold/silber, eine Erste-Hilfe-Schere und Einmalhandschuhe enthalten. Beiliegend sind auch eine Erste-Hilfe-Broschüre und ein Inhaltsverzeichnis. Der Erste Hilfe Koffer verfügt zudem über eine abnehmbare Wandhalterung, die sich mit den 4 zusätzlich enthaltenen Schrauben mit passenden Dübeln anbringen lässt sowie über 3 Trennscheiben, mit denen der Kofferinhalt in</p>



Acme United Europe GmbH



Fächern sortiert werden kann.